## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22571-22632/2018

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, (NOW HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DPetitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**BHAGWAT SARUP & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN only SLP(C)Nos.22571-632 and 22637-675 of 2018 are to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON. PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA, J. (R/P DT. 27.10.21)

IA No. 108334/2021 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 113754/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 108330/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 108331/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 108335/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 108333/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 108009/2021 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 22637-22675/2018 (IV-B)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 113761/2019 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 28812/2021 FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 107993/2021 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 108360/2021 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 108362/2021 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 108365/2021 FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 108367/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108368/2021 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 108379/2021

IA No. 108379/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 108367/2021 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 113761/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 108360/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 108362/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 108368/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 108365/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 28812/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 107993/2021 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 29-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kumar Chhoudhary, Adv

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv

Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22571-22632/2018</u>

Delay Condoned in filing application for substitution and application for setting aside abatement.

Applications for substitution and setting aside abatement are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 22637-22675/2018

Delay Condoned in filing application for substitution and application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Applications for substitution and setting aside abatement are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Application for substituted service is allowed.

I.A. No. 108379/2021

Application for deletion of proforma Respondent No. 3 is allowed.

(PAWAN DALAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER