SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22571-22632/2018

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,
(NOW HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE D Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAT SARUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) No. 022637 - 022675 / 2018 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT IN CHAMBER.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22637-22675/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 28812/2021 FOR ADDITION /
DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 108379/2021
IA No. 108379/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 28812/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 17-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv. Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 22637-22675 of 2018

I.A. No. 108379 of 2021 is allowed.

The name of proforma respondents be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted two weeks' time to file spare copies.

(POOJA SHARMA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)