

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22571-22632/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6914/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6915/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6916/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6917/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6918/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6919/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6920/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6921/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6922/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6923/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6924/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6925/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6926/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6927/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6928/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6929/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6930/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6931/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6932/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6933/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6934/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6935/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6936/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6937/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6938/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6939/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6940/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6941/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6942/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6943/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6944/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6945/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6946/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6947/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6948/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6949/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6950/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6951/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6952/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6953/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6954/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6955/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6956/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6957/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6958/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6959/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6960/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6961/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6962/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6963/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6964/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6965/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6966/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6967/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6968/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6969/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6970/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6971/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6972/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6973/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6974/2015 31-07-2017 in RFA No. 6975/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

**HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,
(NOW HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE** **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

BHAGWAT SARUP & ORS. **Respondent(s)**
IA No. 195783/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 113754/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 195780/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 195781/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN.

IA No. 195784/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 108335/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 195782/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22637-22675/2018 (IV-B)

FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 113761/2019

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 28812/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 239697/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 239698/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 239699/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 239701/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE ON IA 239702/2023

IA No. 239701/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 113761/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 239697/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 239698/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 239702/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 239699/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 28812/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

Diary No(s). 26736/2019 (IV-B)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 137984/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 137985/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 188246/2019

IA No. 137984/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 188246/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 137985/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 26747/2019 (IV-B)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 137091/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 137092/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 188250/2019

IA No. 137091/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 188250/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 137092/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 26986/2019 (IV-B)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 137990/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 137991/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 188236/2019

IA No. 137990/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 188236/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 137991/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 23340-23356/2023 (IV-B)

IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 200397/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 116837/2024

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 116840/2024

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 116841/2024

IA No. 116840/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 116837/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 200397/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 116841/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Diary No(s). 32874/2023 (IV-B)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 233662/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 233663/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 233664/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 116833/2024

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 116836/2024

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 116838/2024

IA No. 116838/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 116833/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 233662/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 233663/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 233664/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 116836/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 05-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Narwal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kumar Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devang Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List the matters after the ensuing partial Court
working days.**

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**